Total outstanding shares of common stock after giving effect to the reclassification (in thousands)   52,771

* Confidential material redacted and separately filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

Exhibit 3

Confidential Treatment Requested by Bright Horizons Family Solutions Inc.
(in thousands, other than multiples, and per share/combination option values)

The following table shows the impact of the Company’s planned refinancing, including (i) adjustments to the Company’s capital structure assuming completion of
initial public offering and refinancing, (ii) the impact of the refinancing on the Company’s projected interest expense in 2013, (iii) the impact of the reduced
interest expense on the Company’s forecasted adjusted EBITDA and adjusted net income in 2013, (iv) the total equity value implied by applying the multiples
suggested by the underwriters to 2013 forecasted adjusted net income pro forma for the refinancing and (v) the implied initial public offering price to the public,
based on such equity values.

(in thousands)

Giving effect to the initial public offering and
application of net proceeds as described in

“Use of Proceeds”

Adjustments
for

Refinancing

Pro
forma for

the
refinancing

Capital Structure - As of December 31, 2012
Line of Credit   —   —
New Term Loan   —   815,000   815,000
Term Loan B   346,111   (346,111)   —
Term Loan B   85,000   (85,000)   —
11.5% senior subordinated notes   300,000   (300,000)   —

Total Debt   731,111   815,000

2013 Interest
Interest Income   (110)   —
Line of Credit - Unused Fees   [*]   [*]
New Term Loan Estimate [*]   [*]   [*]
New Term Loan Deferred Financing and OID   [*]   [*]
Term Loan B Interest (4.25%)   [*]   [*]
Term Loan C Interest (5.25%)   [*]   [*]
Senior Subordinated Notes Interest (11.5%)   [*]   [*]
Existing Deferred Financing and OID   [*]   [*]

Net Interest Expense   [*]   [*]

2013 Interest Impact on Net Income
Adjusted EBITDA   [*]   [*]

FAS 13 Rent Expense   [*]   [*]